FORM PTO-1595 3 4 1 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FO OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT Tab settings	SONL IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record to 103672016
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Chromey Mario L. Stan Donald E. Priester Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ♀ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jay R. Smith Manufacturing Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 2781 Gunter Park Drive East
Other	City: Montgomery State: AL ZIP: 36109
Execution Date: June 24, 2014	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗞 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: Mar. 24, 201
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
TRENCH DRAIN Docket No. JRS16	tached? D Yes 🔉 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William S. Ramsey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ 40.00
Internal Address:	xD Enclosed
William S. Ramsey	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.C.	
Street Address: 5253 Even Star Place	8. Deposit account number: 18-0158
City: Columbia State: MD ZIP: 21044	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 03/26/2015 CCHRU1 00000011 14545092
	05 FC:8021 40.00 UP
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature PATEN Date
Total number of pages including of	REEL: U35532 FRAME: U948

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Steven Chromey, Mario L. Stan, and Donald E. Priester, ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements for drains, entitled TRENCH DRAIN, for which a utility U.S. patent application Docket No. JRS16 is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, Jay R. Smith Manufacturing Company, whose post office address is 2781 Gunter Park Drive East, Montgomery, Alabama 36109, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Steven Chromey, and I, the said Mario L. Stan, and I, the said Donald E. Priester, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Jay R. Smith Manufacturing Company the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1 11

Executed this 2 day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	, 2014, at Mistoring, Alabama.
$-\int M/M$. Sea	al.
Steven Chromey	
State of Alabama) SS:	
County of Montagemens)	
Before me personally appeared said Steven C instrument to be his free act and deed this 2'	Chromey and acknowledged the foregoing day of June, 2014.
(htphil Date	
Notary Public	Seal My CONNISTOPHER PRUATE Notary Public State of Alabama

PATENT REEL: 035532 FRAME: 0949

DEC 17, 2016

!! MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Executed this 22 day of APRIL , 2014, at MONTEOMERY, Alabama.
Mario L. Stan
State of Alabama) SS: County of Mandagaren)
County of Mortaguery)
Before me personally appeared said Mario L. Stan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day of
Notary Public Seal Ny coannissaether biguates Notary Public State of Alabama MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DEC 17, 2016
Executed this 24TH day of JUNE, 2014, at MONTSOMERY, Alabama.
Seal.
Donald E. Priester
State of Alabama SS:
County of Managery)
Before me personally appeared said Donald E. Priester and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day of
Notary Public Seal My confinition of the Notary Public Seal My confinition of the Notary Public Nota
State of Alabama MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DEC 17, 2016

PATENT REEL: 035532 FRAME: 0950